South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:48:08 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4192 (Rat #0126, Act #0119 of 2012) General Bill, By Pitts and Harrison
Summary: Law enforcement training council

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1-30-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTAIN
AGENCIES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS THAT WERE TRANSFERRED TO, INCORPORATED IN, AND ADMINISTERED
AS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, SO AS TO DELETE THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING
COUNCIL. - ratified title

05/05/11
05/12/11
05/12/11
05/12/11
05/13/11
05/17/11
05/17/11
05/26/11
05/26/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
01/11/12
01/26/12
02/01/12
02/08/12
02/10/12

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 7)
Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)

Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 50)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 50)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 126

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/01/12

Act No. 119

Page 1 of 1



