

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4192 (Rat #0126, Act #0119 of 2012) General Bill, By Pitts and Harrison

Summary: Law enforcement training council

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1-30-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTAIN AGENCIES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS THAT WERE TRANSFERRED TO, INCORPORATED IN, AND ADMINISTERED AS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, SO AS TO DELETE THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL. - ratified title

05/05/11	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 7)
05/12/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
05/12/11	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)
05/12/11	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
05/13/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
05/17/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/17/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/26/11	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/26/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)
01/10/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 50)
01/10/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 50)
01/11/12	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 12)
01/26/12		Ratified R 126
02/01/12		Signed By Governor
02/08/12		Effective date 02/01/12
02/10/12		Act No. 119